
 
 
 
 

TRIDENT VAC XHD SANITATION HOSE (FDA)  
 
 

 
                                                                                                                 

# 148 Series 
 
Trident Ply Extra heavy-duty sanitation hose of smooth white vinyl. Specially compounded to provide 
excellent resistance to odor permeation and (FDA) potable water fill. Also for critical bilge, drain 
scuppers, live wells, etc. Hard PVC helix gives good flexibility and bend radius. No cuffs required.* Don't 
use with alcohols, anti-freeze, petro-chemicals or solvents. Self-draining installations are recommended 
for longest odor free service. 
                                                        
                                                                                                                                          
 
Specifications 
 
 
Construction:  
 
Tube & Cover:  
Hard PVC helix 
  
Color: White 
 
Reinforcement:  
PVC Helix 
 
Temperature Range:  
10°F-120°F (-12°C-48°C)       *Burst Pressure is 4 x Working Pressure 
 
Coils: 
100’(30.5m) 
 
Boxed: 
50’(15.2m) 

    
 
____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
T R I D E N T  R U B B E R  I N C.         1 – 8 0 0 – 4 1 4 – 2 6 2 8 
585 PLUM RUN ROAD 
CANONSBURG PA, 15317                    WWW.TRIDENTMARINE.COM 

Part 
Number 

ID OD Working 
Pressure 

 
Weight          

 
Bend 

      Radius 

in. mm. in. mm. Psi Vac 
In./Hg Bar 

Lb./ 

50 ft. 
Kg/m 

 
 

In         mm 

148-0580 
148-0340 
148-1000 
148-1180 
148-1140 
148-1120 
148-2000 

5/8 
3/4 
1 

1-1/8 
1-1/4 
1-1/2 

2 

15.9 
19.1 
25.4 
28.6 
31.8 
38.1 
50.8 

.833 

.987 
1.262 
1.385 
1.52 

1.788 
2.368 

21.2 
25.1 
32.1 
35.2 
38.6 
45.4 
60.1 

28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 

 10 
11 
15 
15 
16 
22 
NA 

0.3 
0.33 
0.52 
0.52 
0.55 
0.76 

  3         76.2 
  3         76.2 
  3         76.2 
  3         76.2 
 3         76.2 
 4          102 
 5          127 
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