

## TRIDENT VAC XHD SANITATION HOSE (FDA)



## **# 148 Series**

**Trident** Ply Extra heavy-duty sanitation hose of smooth white vinyl. Specially compounded to provide excellent resistance to odor permeation and (FDA) potable water fill. Also for critical bilge, drain scuppers, live wells, etc. Hard PVC helix gives good flexibility and bend radius. No cuffs required.\* Don't use with alcohols, anti-freeze, petro-chemicals or solvents. Self-draining installations are recommended for longest odor free service.

## **Specifications**

**Construction:** 

Tube & Cover: Hard PVC helix

Color: White

Reinforcement:

PVC Helix

Part Number	ID		OD		Working Pressure		Weight		Bend Radius	
	in.	mm.	in.	mm.	Psi Vac In./Hg	Bar	Lb./ 50 ft.	Kg/m	In	mm
148-0580	5/8	15.9	.833	21.2	28		10	0.3	3	76.2
148-0340	3/4	19.1	.987	25.1	28		11	0.33	3	76.2
148-1000	1	25.4	1.262	32.1	28		15	0.52	3	76.2
148-1180	1-1/8	28.6	1.385	35.2	28		15	0.52	3	76.2
148-1140	1-1/4	31.8	1.52	38.6	28		16	0.55	3	76.2
148-1120	1-1/2	38.1	1.788	45.4	28		22	0.76	4	102
148-2000	2	50.8	2.368	60.1	28		NA		5	127

## **Temperature Range:**

10°F-120°F (-12°C-48°C)

\*Burst Pressure is 4 x Working Pressure

Coils:

100'(30.5m)

Boxed:

50'(15.2m)

TRIDENT RUBBER INC. 585 PLUM RUN ROAD CANONSBURG PA, 15317

1 - 800 - 414 - 2628

WWW.TRIDENTMARINE.COM



Service Ph +64 9 368 0938 · service@generalmarine.co.nz